

CS No. 61/16
New No. 613701/16

21.03.2017

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.

Sh. Jasbir Singh – defendant in person.

Today Counsel for defendant again not appeared.
Although last opportunity was granted for A/D of documents.
Although parties submit that they wish to explore the
possibility of amicable settlement through mediation.
Therefore, at the request, matter is referred to Delhi
Mediation Centre. **Parties are directed to appear on**
01.04.2017 at 11.30 a.m. before Mediation Centre.

Put up for A/D of documents and framing of
issues on 25.04.2017.

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
21.03.2017