

CS No. 61/16
New No.613701/16

02.04.2018

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, Counsel for the plaintiff with
plaintiff in person.
Sh. Rohit Nagpal, Counsel for the defendant with
defendant in person.

PW1 Sh. Rammehar Sharma tendered his affidavit
in evidence and partly cross-examined and his further cross-
examination is deferred at the request of Ld. Counsel for the
plaintiff.

An application filed on behalf of the defendant
under Order VIII Rule 1-A read with Section 151 CPC. Copy
supplied.

**Put up for further cross-examination of PW1
as well as reply and arguments on the application
under Order VIII Rule 1-A read with Section 151 CPC,
on 29.05.2018 at 11.00 a.m.**

(Sanjay Kumar)
ADJ-02, West/Delhi
02.04.2018