

**C.S. No. 613701/16**

**05.12.2019**

**Present:** Sh. Manoj Rajput proxy counsel for Sh. Aditya Sharma, Id.  
Counsel for the plaintiff  
Sh. Rohit Sharma, Id. Counsel for the defendant with  
defendant in person

Examination in chief of DW-1 Sh. Jasbir Singh/defendant has been recorded and cross-examination deferred at the request of proxy counsel for the plaintiff as main counsel for the plaintiff is not available today.

**At request, put up the case on 24.02.2020 for cross-examination of DW-1/DE.**

**(Savitri)**  
**ADJ-02, West/Delhi**  
**05.12.2019**