

C.S. No. 613701/16

24.02.2020

Present: Sh. Aditya Sharma, counsel for the plaintiff
Sh. Manish Proxy counsel for Sh. Rohit Nagpal,
counsel for defendant

Today the case is fixed for cross-examination of DW-1, however, DW-1 is not available today due to fever. An adjournment is requested by proxy counsel for the defendant. Heard. Adjournment is granted subject to production of medical certificate of the witness on the next date of hearing failing which cost shall be imposed.

**At request, put up the case on 11.05.2020
for cross-examination of DW-1.**

**(SAVITRI)
ADJ-02,West/Delhi
24.02.2020**