

Civ. DJ No. 613701/16
CNR No. DLWT01-008473-2016
Rameshar Sharma Vs Jasbir Singh

21.05.2022

Present: Sh. Samrath Goel, counsel for plaintiff.
Sh. Linoy Varghese, proxy counsel for Sh. Jaspreet Singh
Rai, counsel for plaintiff.

It is stated by both ld. counsels that mediation talks are going on between the parties before the Mediation Cell, High Court of Delhi for today itself and they seek some time.

In these circumstances, to come up for settlement, if any, failing which for DE on 09.09.2022. In case, the matter is not settled and DE is not lead on the next date of hearing, the defendant shall be liable to pay costs of Rs. 5,000/-.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
ADJ-02, WEST
21.05.2022