

04.07.2022

Present: None for IP No. 1.

Ms Preeti proxy counsel for Ms Rama Shankar, counsel for L.Rs namely Nitin Gupta and Ashok Gupta of IP No. 2 i.e. branch of his first wife.

None for L.Rs namely Ritu Gupta, Swati Gupta, Nikki Gupta and Rashi Gupta of IP No. 2 Mahavir Prasad Gupt, i.e. branch of his second wife.

Ms K.K. Kiran, counsel for IP No. 4 & 5

alongwith IP No. 4 & 5 in person.

Steps not taken for the service of proposed L.Rs of IP No. 1, as neither the L.Rs of IP No. 1 nor their counsel appeared despite repeated calls. Steps be taken as per previous order within three weeks time.

Now to come up on 16.09.2022 for further proceedings.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)

ADJ-02, WEST

04.07.2022