

12.03.2025

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Id. Counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Goel, Id. Counsel for R-2 & R-3.

Affidavit in evidence of PW-2 & PW-3 have been filed,
copy of the same have been supplied today.

PW-2 & PW-3 have been examined in chief and their
cross-examination have been deferred on the request of Id. Counsel
for PW-2 & PW-3 as copy of the affidavits of the witnesses have been
supplied to him today in the court.

Put up for cross-examination of PW-2 & PW-3 on
05.06.2025.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
12.03.2025