

Ms Preeti Mathur And Anr Vs. Mr Puneet Dilwaria And Ors

27.05.2025

Present: Sh. Satyajit Kumar, Ld counsel for the plaintiffs through VC.
Plaintiff in person.
Sh. Shubhang Sharma, Ld counsel for the defendant no. 1.
Sh. Sanjeev Kumar Singh, Ld counsel for defendant no.2 & 3.

Vakaltnama has been filed on behalf of the defendant no. 2 & 3. Ld counsel undertakes to file the same on the e-portal.

Sh. Shubham has filed fresh Vakaltnama on behalf of the plaintiffs. Plaintiff no.1 submits that she and plaintiff no. 2 have engaged a new counsel Sh. Shubham and now Sh. Shubham will represent them in the present case.

In view of the abovesaid fact, Ld counsel, Sh. Satyajit Kumar is discharged from the present case.

Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 submits that one adjournment may be given for settlement of the present matter but Ld counsel for the plaintiffs is not ready for the same.

Parties have not filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents. Replication has also not been filed. So, issues cannot be framed today.

Put up for filing of affidavit of admission/denial of documents and completion of pleadings on **06.08.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
27.05.2025