

DALIP @ TINKU Vs. THE STATE

05.06.2025

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with PW-2 and PW-3 in person.
None for the respondent no. 2 & 3.

PW-2 and PW-3 are present for cross examination but none is present on behalf of the respondent for conducting cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3.

Put up at 12.00 Noon for cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.06.2025

At 12.10 PM

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner along with PW-2 and PW-3 in person.
None for the respondent no. 2 & 3.

PW-2 and PW-3 are present for cross examination but none is present on behalf of the respondent for conducting cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3.

In view of non-appearance of anyone on behalf of respondent no. 2 & 3 for conducting cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3, right of respondents to conduct cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3 stands closed.

PW-2 and PW-3 stands discharged.

Put up for remaining PE on **10.10.2025**.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi

At 12.40 PM

Present: Sh. Ritesh Oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Goel, Ld counsel for the respondent no. 2
& 3.

Ld counsel for respondents submits that he had appeared in the court at 11.40 am but at that time, the evidence was going on in another matters and therefore, by taking permission of the court, he left the court and court allowed him to appear at 12.30 PM.

The abovesaid fact is correct. This court recollects that Ld counsel for respondents had appeared and had taken permission to appear at 12.30 PM but inadvertently, the said fact got slipped from the mind of the court.

In view of the abovesaid fact, the order passed in the morning stands recalled and Ld counsel for respondents is allowed to cross examine PW-2 and PW-3.

Ld counsel for petitioner submits that PW-2 and PW-3 have already left the court premises for their houses. So, they are not available for cross examination.

Put up for date already fixed i.e. **10.10.2025 at 11.30 am** for cross examination of PW-2 and PW-3.

(SHIV KUMAR)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
05.06.2025