

04.08.2026

Present: Sh. Ritesh oberoi, Ld counsel for the petitioner.
Sh. Hemant Goel, Sh. R.K. Tyagi, Ld proxy counsel for
R-2 & R-3.

PW-4 has been examined, cross-examined and
discharged.

On the last date of hearing, the witness Sh. Nitin Kumar
Assistant Health Inspector from MCD Department was present and
despite being bound down he is absent today.

Issue court notice to the witness Sh. Nitin Kumar, for
appearance in the court on the next date of hearing with requisite
record. In the alternative fresh notice be issued to the MCD, Birth &
Death department, Rajouri Garden to send a official for producing the
death certificate of late Sh. Sarwan Kumar, on filing of PF.

Let copy of death certificate of the deceased Sarwan
Kumar be sent alongwith the notice.

Put up the case for PE on 29.09.2026.

(RIYA GUHA)
DJ-02 (W)THC:Delhi
04.08.2026